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SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Code Workpaper
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change Status

23900 Dividends Received ($535.99) ($2,301.75) (76.71)% Ready for Review

24200 Contributions ($50,000.00) ($1,150.00) 4247.83% Ready for Review

24700
Changes in Market Values 

of Investments
($14,024.14) $12,955.83 (208.25)% N/A - Not Applicable

25000 Interest Received ($9.25) 100% N/A - Not Applicable

30100 Accountancy Fees $880.00 $880.00 0% Ready for Review

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 $259.00 0% N/A - Not Applicable

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $275.00 $330.00 (16.67)% Ready for Review

30800 ASIC Fees $55.00 $54.00 1.85% Ready for Review

36000 Donations $1.67 100% N/A - Not Applicable

38000 Insurance $320.00 $320.00 0% Ready for Review

48500 Income Tax Expense $7,116.54 ($768.65) (1025.85)% Ready for Review

49000
Profit/Loss Allocation 

Account
$55,654.59 ($10,570.85) (626.49)% Ready for Review

50000 Members ($112,620.71) ($56,966.12) 97.7% Ready for Review

60400 Bank Accounts $50,516.57 $1,301.00 3782.9% Ready for Review

62550
Reinvestment Residual 

Account
$22.08 $16.27 35.71% Ready for Review

77600
Shares in Listed Companies 

(Australian)
$69,198.60 $54,480.20 27.02% Ready for Review

Lead Schedule

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Code Workpaper
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change Status

85000
Income Tax Payable

/Refundable
($7,116.54) $1,168.65 (708.95)% Ready for Review

A Financial Statements Ready for Review

B Permanent Documents Not Started

C Other Documents Not Started

D Pension Documentation Not Started

E Estate Planning Not Started



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of all dividend statements

 Attach copy of Dividend Reconciliation Report

 Attach copy of Investment Income Comparison Report

Supporting Documents
Dividend Reconciliation Report Report

Investment Income Comparison Report Report

Dividends Received.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($535.99) ($2,301.75)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

GRR.AX Grange Resources Limited. ($1,000.00) 100%

NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited ($151.50) ($395.91) (61.73)%

TLS.AX Telstra Corporation Limited. ($87.44) 100%

WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation ($384.49) ($818.40) (53.02)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

23900 - Dividends Received

2021 Financial Year



Net Payment
ReceivedDate Unfranked Franked

Franking
Credits

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

Australian Income Foreign Income Withheld

TFN Withheld Non-Resident LIC Deduction
NZ

Credits

SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Dividend Reconciliation Report

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

NAB.AX   National Australia Bank Limited

03/07/2020 75.00 0.00 75.00 32.14

10/12/2020 76.50 0.00 76.50 32.79

151.50 0.00 151.50 64.93

WBC.AX   Westpac Banking Corporation

18/12/2020 30.69 0.00 30.69 13.15

25/06/2021 353.80 0.00 353.80 151.63

384.49 0.00 384.49 164.78

0.00 535.99 229.71535.99



Net Payment
ReceivedDate Unfranked Franked

Franking
Credits

Foreign
Income

Foreign
Credits

Australian Income Foreign Income Withheld

TFN Withheld Non-Resident LIC Deduction
NZ

Credits

SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Dividend Reconciliation Report

TOTAL 0.00 535.99 229.71535.99

Tax Return Reconciliation

Unfranked

Franked Dividends

Franking Credits

Totals

K

229.71

0.00

535.99

Tax Return Label

J

L



Transaction
Date Income Amount Franking Credit Date Payable Ex Div/Dist

Date
Units On

Hand
Amount per

share/unit
Estimated

Income
Estimated
Franking*Investment

Ledger Data ASX & UUT Data

45 Day
Qualified

SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

Investment Income Comparison Report

Reconciled

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

01/05/202032.14NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 75.000.3000 32.14250.0075.00 03/07/202003/07/2020 250.00

12/11/202032.79NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 76.500.3000 32.79255.0076.50 10/12/202010/12/2020 255.00

11/11/202013.15WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 30.690.3100 13.1599.0030.69 18/12/202018/12/2020 99.00

13/05/2021151.63WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 353.800.5800 151.63610.00353.80 25/06/202125/06/2021 610.00

229.71535.991.4900229.71535.99

535.99 229.71 1.4900 535.99 229.71

*Franking credit is estimated using 45 day qualified units. The estimation might not be accurate for preference shares and hedging arrangements.















SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of S290-170 notices (if necessary)

 Attach copy of Contributions Breakdown Report

 Attach SuperStream Contribution Data Report

 Check Fund is registered for SuperStream (if necessary)

 Ensure all Contributions have been allocated from Bank Accounts

 Ensure Work Test is satisfied if members are over 65

Supporting Documents
Contributions Breakdown Report Report

Member Contributions.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($50,000.00) ($1,150.00)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

CATROS00002A
(Contributions) Catania, Rosa - Accumulation 

(Accumulation)
($25,000.00) ($575.00) 4247.83%

CATSAL00002A
(Contributions) Catania, Salvatore - Accumulation 

(Accumulation)
($25,000.00) ($575.00) 4247.83%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

24200 - Contributions

2021 Financial Year



TotalReservesOtherNon-Concessional
*1

AgeD.O.B
(at 30/06/2020)(at 30/06/2020)

Summary

Total Super Balance ConcessionalMember

Catania, Rosa Provided 54 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.0025,841.87

Catania, Salvatore Provided 60 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.0031,124.25

All Members 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00

*1 TSB can include information external to current fund's transaction records. The amount is per individual across all funds.

Contribution Caps

Member Contribution Type Contributions Cap Current Position

Catania, Rosa Concessional 25,000.00 53,000.00 28,000.00 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

(5 year carry forward cap available)

Catania, Salvatore Concessional 25,000.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 Below Cap

Non-Concessional 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 Below Cap

(5 year carry forward cap available)

2018 202120202019 Current Position20172016Member

Carry Forward Unused Concessional Contribution Cap

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.0035,000.0035,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 25,000.00 0.00

N/A N/A N/A 0.00 3,000.00 28,000.00

35,000.00 35,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 28,000.00 53,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 9,733.12 30,574.07 25,841.87

28,000.00Below Cap

Concessional Contribution Cap

Concessional Contribution

Unused Concessional Contribution

Cumulative Carry Forward Unused

Maximum Cap Available

Total Super Balance

Catania, Rosa

SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Contributions Breakdown Report



NCC Bring Forward Caps

Total2018 202120202019 Current PositionBring Forward CapMember

Catania, Rosa 0.00 575.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

Catania, Salvatore 0.00 575.00 Bring Forward Not TriggeredN/A 0.00 N/A0.00

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.0035,000.0035,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00

N/A N/A N/A 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

35,000.00 35,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 50,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 12,935.54 36,962.90 31,124.25

25,000.00Below Cap

Concessional Contribution Cap

Concessional Contribution

Unused Concessional Contribution

Cumulative Carry Forward Unused

Maximum Cap Available

Total Super Balance

Catania, Salvatore

SuperStream Data
Transaction
Description

Date

Catania, Rosa
Ledger Data

ReservesOtherNon-
Concession

ConcessionalContribution Type OtherContribution Concessional Non-
Concess

Employer

Transfer from
PROSPERITY & CO
BUILDING

28/06/2021 25,000.00Personal - Concessional

Total - Catania, Rosa 0.00 0.000.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SuperStream Data
Transaction
Description

Date

Catania, Salvatore
Ledger Data

ReservesOtherNon-
Concession

ConcessionalContribution Type OtherContribution Concessional Non-
Concess

Employer

Transfer from
PROSPERITY & CO
BUILDING

30/06/2021 25,000.00Personal - Concessional

Total - Catania, Salvatore 0.00 0.000.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Total for All Members 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00







SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Source Documentation (Contract Notes, Broker Statements, Chess Statements, Contracts of Sale, 

Managed Fund Statements etc)

 Attach copy of Market Movement report

 Attach copy of Net Capital Gains Reconciliation

 Attach copy of Realised Capital Gain Report

 Ensure all Asset Disposals have been entered

 Ensure all Market Values have been entered for June 30

 Ensure all Tax Deferred Distributions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Market Movement Report

Realised Capital Gain Report Report

Net Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($14,024.14) $12,955.83

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments ($14,024.14) $12,955.83 (208.25)%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

24700 - Changes in Market Values of Investments

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

22/09/2020 Purchase 7,619.95 0.00 0.00 7,619.95 0.00 0.000.00100,000.00
30/10/2020 Disposal (7,619.95) 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,980.05 2,360.107,619.95(100,000.00)
06/11/2020 Purchase 10,437.70 0.00 0.00 10,437.70 0.00 0.000.00100,000.00
21/12/2020 Disposal (10,437.70) 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,980.05 (457.65)10,437.70(100,000.00)

30/06/2021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,960.10 18,057.65 1,902.450.00

ADO.AX - Anteotech Ltd

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.000.00250.00
16/02/2021 Disposal (2,544.95) 0.00 0.00 (294.95) 1,557.55 (987.40)2,544.95(250.00)
16/02/2021 Writeback 0.00 294.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2021 0.00 (2,544.95) 294.95 0.00 1,557.55 2,544.95 (987.40)0.00

AVH.AX - Avita Therapeutics, Inc.

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,555.00 0.00 0.000.00250.00
03/07/2020 Purchase 77.60 0.00 0.00 4,632.60 0.00 0.000.005.00
10/12/2020 Purchase 69.03 0.00 0.00 4,701.63 0.00 0.000.003.00
30/06/2021 Revaluation 0.00 2,063.13 0.00 6,764.76 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2021 258.00 146.63 2,063.13 6,764.76 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

NAB.AX - National Australia Bank Limited

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,675.20 0.00 0.000.002,656.00
22/09/2020 Disposal (15,711.61) 0.00 0.00 31,963.59 7,634.82 (8,076.79)15,711.61(457.00)
22/09/2020 Writeback 0.00 1,809.38 0.00 33,772.97 0.00 0.000.000.00
06/11/2020 Disposal (40,914.26) 0.00 0.00 (7,141.29) 36,543.17 (4,371.09)40,914.26(2,100.00)
06/11/2020 Writeback 0.00 8,314.41 0.00 1,173.12 0.00 0.000.000.00
18/12/2020 Purchase 19.83 0.00 0.00 1,192.95 0.00 0.000.001.00
07/01/2021 Purchase 9,949.65 0.00 0.00 11,142.60 0.00 0.000.00510.00
25/06/2021 Purchase 363.72 0.00 0.00 11,506.32 0.00 0.000.0014.00
30/06/2021 Revaluation 0.00 4,599.12 0.00 16,105.44 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2021 624.00 (46,292.67) 14,722.91 16,105.44 44,177.99 56,625.87 (12,447.88)0.00

WBC.AX - Westpac Banking Corporation

06/11/2020 Purchase 36,208.27 0.00 0.00 36,208.27 0.00 0.000.006,000.00
16/02/2021 Purchase 1,644.15 0.00 0.00 37,852.42 0.00 0.000.00120.00
30/06/2021 Revaluation 0.00 8,475.98 0.00 46,328.40 0.00 0.000.000.00

30/06/2021 6,120.00 37,852.42 8,475.98 46,328.40 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

Z1P.AX - Zip Co Limited.



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

Market Movement Report

Investment Date Description Units

Accounting
Market

Movement Balance Consideration
Accounting
Cost Base

Accounting
Profit/(loss)

Unrealised Realised Total

Depreciation
Cost

Movement

25,556.97 (11,532.83) 14,024.14Total Market Movement



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Carried forward from prior losses 4,065.40
Carried forward from prior losses - Collectables 0.00
Current year capital losses 16,283.38
Current year capital losses - Collectables 0.00

Losses available to offset

Total Losses Available 20,348.78

0.00Total Losses Available - Collectables

Capital gains from disposal of assets 4,750.54 0.00 0.00 4,750.54 0.00
Capital gains from disposal of assets - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains from trust distributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital Gains

Capital Gains Before Losses applied 4,750.54 0.00 0.00 4,750.54 0.00

Losses applied 4,750.54 0.00 0.00 4,750.54 0.00
Losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital gains after losses applied - Collectables 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Losses and discount applied

CGT Discount applied

CGT Discount applied - Collectables
0.00

0.00



Total OtherIndexedDiscounted Notional

SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Capital Gains Reconciliation Report

Note

Refer to Realised Gains Report for details of Disposals at a Security level

Refer to Distribution Reconciliation Report for Trust Distribution details at a Security level

Net capital gain 0.00
Net capital gain - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Gain

Total Net Capital Gain   (11A) 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years 15,598.24
Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years - Collectables 0.00

Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income

Total Net Capital Losses Carried Forward to later income years (14V) 15,598.24



Investment

Units Cost Proceeds Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Adjusted
Cost Base

Reduced
Cost Base

Indexed
Gains

Indexed
Cost Base

Discounted
Gains (Gross)

Other
Gains

Capital
Loss

Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment

Purchase
Contract Date

Disposal
Contract Date

SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Realised Capital Gains Report

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

ADO.AX - Anteotech Ltd

9,980.057,619.95100,000.00 7,619.95 0.00 0.007,619.95 0.00 0.002,360.102,360.1028/10/202018/09/2020

9,980.0510,437.70100,000.00 10,437.70 0.00 0.0010,437.70 0.00 (457.65)0.00(457.65)17/12/202004/11/2020

18,057.65 19,960.10200,000.00 1,902.45 18,057.65 18,057.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,360.10 (457.65)

AVH.AX - Avita Therapeutics, Inc.

1,557.552,544.95250.00 2,544.95 0.00 0.002,544.95 0.00 (987.40)0.00(987.40)16/02/202116/04/2020

2,544.95 1,557.55250.00 (987.40) 2,544.95 2,544.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (987.40)

WBC.AX - Westpac Banking
Corporation

7,634.8215,711.61457.00 15,711.61 0.00 0.0015,711.61 0.00 (8,076.79)0.00(8,076.79)18/09/202012/05/2015

748.261,478.3443.00 1,478.34 0.00 0.001,478.34 0.00 (730.07)0.00(730.07)04/11/202012/05/2015

243.62445.6214.00 445.62 0.00 0.00445.62 0.00 (202.00)0.00(202.00)04/11/202021/12/2015

313.23569.1618.00 569.16 0.00 0.00569.16 0.00 (255.93)0.00(255.93)04/11/202022/12/2017

278.42501.1216.00 501.12 0.00 0.00501.12 0.00 (222.70)0.00(222.70)04/11/202021/12/2016

295.83517.3117.00 517.31 0.00 0.00517.31 0.00 (221.48)0.00(221.48)04/11/202004/07/2016

313.23536.2218.00 536.22 0.00 0.00536.22 0.00 (222.99)0.00(222.99)04/11/202004/07/2017

6,142.739,987.68353.00 9,987.68 0.00 0.009,987.68 0.00 (3,844.95)0.00(3,844.95)04/11/202009/08/2019

348.03562.2020.00 562.20 0.00 0.00562.20 0.00 (214.17)0.00(214.17)04/11/202004/07/2018

382.83601.9222.00 601.92 0.00 0.00601.92 0.00 (219.09)0.00(219.09)04/11/202024/06/2019

400.23593.8623.00 593.86 0.00 0.00593.86 0.00 (193.63)0.00(193.63)04/11/202020/12/2018

382.83561.0022.00 561.00 0.00 0.00561.00 0.00 (178.17)0.00(178.17)04/11/202020/11/2015

574.25830.6133.00 830.61 0.00 0.00830.61 0.00 (256.36)0.00(256.36)04/11/202020/12/2019



Investment

Units Cost Proceeds Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Adjusted
Cost Base

Reduced
Cost Base

Indexed
Gains

Indexed
Cost Base

Discounted
Gains (Gross)

Other
Gains

Capital
Loss

Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment

Purchase
Contract Date

Disposal
Contract Date

SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Realised Capital Gains Report

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

26,119.6723,729.221,501.00 23,729.22 0.00 0.0023,729.22 0.00 0.002,390.442,390.4404/11/202016/04/2020

56,625.87 44,177.982,557.00 (12,447.89) 56,625.87 56,625.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,390.44 (14,838.33)

77,228.47 65,695.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,750.54 (16,283.38)202,807.00 (11,532.84) 77,228.47 77,228.47

202,807.00 77,228.47 65,695.63 (11,532.84) 77,228.47 77,228.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,750.54 (16,283.38)



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Interest Reconciliation Report

 Ensure all interest has been recorded from Bank Statements

 Review Statements to ensure all TFN withheld has been input

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($9.25)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

CBA11796694 CBA Direct Investment Account ($9.25) 100%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

25000 - Interest Received

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Accountant Fees.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$880.00 $880.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30100 Accountancy Fees $880.00 $880.00 0%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

30100 - Accountancy Fees

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Accountancy Fees (30100)

Accountancy Fees (30100)

13/09/2020 Transfer to other Bank NetBank -
Accountant

880.00 880.00 DR

880.00 880.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

880.00

0.00







SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$259.00 $259.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy $259.00 $259.00 0%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

30400 - ATO Supervisory Levy

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

ATO Supervisory Levy (30400)

29/09/2020 Direct Credit - ATO 259.00 259.00 DR

259.00 259.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

259.00

0.00



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Audit Fees.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$275.00 $330.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30700 Auditor's Remuneration $275.00 $330.00 (16.67)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

30700 - Auditor's Remuneration

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

Auditor's Remuneration (30700)

01/10/2020 Transfer to other Bank NetBank - Super
Audit

275.00 275.00 DR

275.00 275.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

275.00

0.00







SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

ASIC Fees.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$55.00 $54.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

30800 ASIC Fees $55.00 $54.00 1.85%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

30800 - ASIC Fees

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

ASIC Fees (30800)

ASIC Fees (30800)

10/08/2020 ASIC NetBank BPAY - ASIC Renewall 55.00 55.00 DR

55.00 55.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

55.00

0.00









SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$1.67

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

36000 Donations $1.67 100%

N/A - Not ApplicableStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

36000 - Donations

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

0.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

0.00

0.00



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

Audit Shield Insurance.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$320.00 $320.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

38000 Insurance $320.00 $320.00 0%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

38000 - Insurance

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Insurance (38000)

Insurance (38000)

31/05/2021 Audit Shield NetBank BPAY 320.00 320.00 DR

320.00 320.00 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

320.00

0.00









SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$7,116.54 ($768.65)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

48500 Income Tax Expense $7,116.54 ($768.65) (1025.85)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

48500 - Income Tax Expense

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$55,654.59 ($10,570.85)

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account $55,654.59 ($10,570.85) (626.49)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

49000 - Profit/Loss Allocation Account

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copies of Members Statements

Supporting Documents
Members Summary Report

Members Statements Report

TOTAL
Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance

($56,966.12) ($50,000.00) ($13,000.84) $7,346.25 ($112,620.71)

Account 

Code
Description

Opening 

Balance

Contribution 

Income
Earnings

Member 

Payments

Tax & 

Fees

Closing 

Balance
Change

CATROS00002A
Catania, Rosa - Accumulation 

(Accumulation)
($25,841.87) ($25,000.00) ($5,912.78) $3,680.07 ($53,074.58) 105.38%

CATSAL00002A
Catania, Salvatore - 

Accumulation (Accumulation)
($31,124.25) ($25,000.00) ($7,088.06) $3,666.18 ($59,546.13) 91.32%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

50000 - Members

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

Members Statement

Salvatore Catania

503A Albany Creek Road

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 31/07/2008

Service Period Start Date:

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 59,546.13

Total Death Benefit 59,546.13

Bridgeman Downs, Queensland, 4035, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: CATSAL00002A

Account Start Date 31/07/2008

Age: 61

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

59,546.13

575.00

58,971.13

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional) 25,000.00

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 7,088.06

Internal Transfer In

59,546.13

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax 3,750.00

Income Tax (83.82)

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2020 31,124.25

59,546.1330/06/2021

Internal Transfer Out

Division 293 Tax



SR Catania Superfund

Members Statement

Rosa Catania

503A Albany Creek Road

Date of Birth : Provided

Tax File Number: Provided

Date Joined Fund: 31/07/2008

Service Period Start Date:

Date Left Fund:

Account Phase: Accumulation Phase

Account Description: Accumulation

Nominated Beneficiaries N/A

Vested Benefits 53,074.58

Total Death Benefit 53,074.58

Bridgeman Downs, Queensland, 4035, Australia

Your Details

Member Code: CATROS00002A

Account Start Date 31/07/2008

Age: 55

Your Detailed Account SummaryYour Balance

Total Benefits
This Year

Opening balance at

Increases to Member account during the period

Preservation Components

Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Unrestricted Non Preserved

Tax Components

Tax Free

Taxable

53,074.58

575.00

52,499.58

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional) 25,000.00

Government Co-Contributions

Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 5,912.78

Internal Transfer In

53,074.58

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax 3,750.00

Income Tax (69.93)

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax

Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Closing balance at

01/07/2020 25,841.87

53,074.5830/06/2021

Internal Transfer Out

Division 293 Tax



Increases Decreases

Opening 
Balances

Contributions Transfers     
In

Net    
Earnings

Insurance 
Proceeds

Pensions 
Paid

Contributions 
Tax

Taxes       
Paid

Benefits 
Paid/ 

Transfers Out

Insurance 
Premiums

Member 
Expenses

Closing 
Balance

SR Catania Superfund
Members Summary
As at 30 June 2021

Salvatore Catania (Age: 61)

CATSAL00002A - Accumulation 
31,124.25 25,000.00 7,088.06 3,750.00 (83.82) 59,546.13

31,124.25 25,000.00 7,088.06 3,750.00 (83.82) 59,546.13

Rosa Catania (Age: 55)

CATROS00002A - Accumulation 
25,841.87 25,000.00 5,912.78 3,750.00 (69.93) 53,074.58

25,841.87 25,000.00 5,912.78 3,750.00 (69.93) 53,074.58

56,966.12 50,000.00 13,000.84 7,500.00 (153.75) 112,620.71



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Copies of Bank Statements

 Attach copy of Bank Statement Report

 Ensure all Balances match Statement Balances at June 30

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
Bank Statement Report Report

Commsec Transaction Summary.pdf

BS - CBA Direct Investment Account.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$50,516.57 $1,301.00

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

CBA11796694 CBA Direct Investment Account $50,516.57 $1,301.00 3782.9%

CBA4218341 SAMAROSE PTY LTD SR CATANIA SMSF 0%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

60400 - Bank Accounts

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

CBA11796694

CBA Direct Investment Account

067167 11796694

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 70,884.62$ 1,301.00 $ 50,516.57 BGL Bank Data Service

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 21,669.05

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 1,301.00

10/08/2020 ASIC NetBank BPAY - ASIC Renewall 55.00 1,246.00

13/09/2020 Transfer to other Bank NetBank - Accountant 880.00 366.00

22/09/2020 Direct Credit COMMSEC 14.87 380.87

29/09/2020 Direct Credit - ATO 909.65 1,290.52

01/10/2020 Transfer to other Bank NetBank - Super Audit 275.00 1,015.52

30/10/2020 Direct Credit COMMSEC 9,980.05 10,995.57

06/11/2020 Direct Debit COMMSEC [Direct Credit COMMSEC]
[Direct Credit COMMSEC]

10,102.80 892.77

21/12/2020 Direct Credit COMMSEC 9,980.05 10,872.82

07/01/2021 Direct Debit COMMSEC 9,949.65 923.17

18/02/2021 Direct Debit COMMSEC 86.60 836.57

31/05/2021 Audit Shield NetBank BPAY 320.00 516.57

28/06/2021 Transfer from PROSPERITY & CO BUILDING 25,000.00 25,516.57

30/06/2021 Transfer from PROSPERITY & CO BUILDING 25,000.00 50,516.57

30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE 50,516.57

21,669.05 70,884.62



SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Bank Statement Report

Chart Code:

Account Name:

BSB and Account Number:

CBA4218341

SAMAROSE PTY LTD SR CATANIA SMSF

067167 4218341

Opening Balance Total Debits Total Credits Closing Balance Data Feed Used

$ 1,644.15 $ 0.00 None - Manually Input or Import

Date Description Debit Credit Ledger Balance Statement Balance Variance

$ 1,644.15

$ $ $ $ $

- + =

60400   /

16/02/2021 Sell 250 AVH 1,557.55 1,557.55

16/02/2021 Buy 120 Z1P 1,644.15 (86.60)

18/02/2021 Direct Debit COMMSEC 86.60 0.00

30/06/2021 CLOSING BALANCE 0.00

1,644.15 1,644.15





























SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach all source documentation

 Ensure all Transactions have been entered

Supporting Documents
General Ledger Report

DRP Balances.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

$22.08 $16.27

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited $15.14 $10.27 47.42%

WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation $6.94 $6.00 15.67%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

62550 - Reinvestment Residual Account

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

General Ledger

Units Balance $Description CreditTransaction
Date

Debit

Reinvestment Residual Account (62550)

National Australia Bank Limited (NAB.AX)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 10.27 DR

03/07/2020 NAB Dividend Received/Reinvested 2.60 7.67 DR

10/12/2020 NAB Dividend Received/Reinvested 7.47 15.14 DR

2.607.47 15.14 DR

Westpac Banking Corporation (WBC.AX)

01/07/2020 Opening Balance 6.00 DR

18/12/2020 WPAC Dividend Received/Reinvested 10.86 16.86 DR

25/06/2021 WPAC Dividend Received/Reinvested 9.92 6.94 DR

9.9210.86 6.94 DR

Total Debits:

Total Credits:

18.33

12.52















SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Balance Review Report

 Attach copies of HIN/SRN or Chess Statements, Broker Statements, Contract Notes Corporate Action documentation and 

any other relevant Source Documentation

 Attach Investment Movement Report

 Ensure all Investments are valued correctly at June 30

 Ensure the investment is in accordance with the Fund's investment strategy

Supporting Documents
Investment Movement Report Report

Balance Review Report Report

Portfolio Valuation.pdf

Share Buy & Sell.pdf

TOTAL CY Units
CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance

7002.000000 $69,198.60 3156.000000 $54,480.20

Account 

Code
Description CY Units

CY 

Balance
LY Units

LY 

Balance
Change

ADO.AX Anteotech Ltd 0.000000 0%

AVH.AX
Avita Therapeutics, 

Inc.
0.000000 250.000000 $2,250.00 100%

NAB.AX
National Australia 

Bank Limited
258.000000 $6,764.76 250.000000 $4,555.00 48.51%

WBC.AX
Westpac Banking 

Corporation
624.000000 $16,105.44 2656.000000 $47,675.20 (66.22)%

Z1P.AX Zip Co Limited. 6120.000000 $46,328.40 100%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

77600 - Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

Balance Review Report

Investment Code Investment Name Holding Reference
Data Feed Provider Balance Date BalanceBalance Amount

VarianceThird Party Data BGL Ledger

60400 Bank Accounts

CBA11796694 CBA Direct Investment Account 50,516.57

77600 Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited Setup 258.0000 258.0000

WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation Setup 624.0000 624.0000

Z1P.AX Zip Co Limited. Setup 6,120.0000 6,120.0000



Units Cost Units Cost

AdditionsInvestment Opening Balance

Units Cost Accounting
Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balance

Units Cost Market Value

Disposals

SR Catania Superfund

As at 30 June 2021

Investment Movement Report

Bank Accounts

CBA Direct Investment Account

50,516.57(21,669.05)1,301.00 70,884.62 50,516.57

SAMAROSE PTY LTD SR CATANIA SMSF

0.00(1,644.15)1,644.15 0.00

1,301.00 72,528.77 (23,313.20) 50,516.57 50,516.57

Shares in Listed Companies (Australian)

ADO.AX - Anteotech Ltd

(200,000.00)200,000.00 1,902.45 0.00(18,057.65)18,057.65

AVH.AX - Avita Therapeutics, Inc.

(250.00) (987.40) 0.00(2,544.95)2,544.95250.00

NAB.AX - National Australia Bank Limited

8.00 258.00 6,707.996,561.36 146.63250.00 6,764.76

WBC.AX - Westpac Banking Corporation

(2,557.00)525.00 624.00(12,447.88) 11,898.29(56,625.87)58,190.96 10,333.202,656.00 16,105.44

Z1P.AX - Zip Co Limited.

6,120.00 6,120.00 37,852.4237,852.42 46,328.40

67,297.27 66,389.90 (77,228.47) (11,532.83) 56,458.70 69,198.60

(100,541.67)68,598.27 (11,532.83) 106,975.27 119,715.17138,918.67























SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate (if applicable)

 Attach any other Tax reconciliations

 Attach copy of Exempt Pension Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation (if applicable)

 Attach copy of Statement of Taxable Income

 Attach copy of Tax Reconciliation Report

 Confirm Transactions in ATO Portal

Supporting Documents
Exempt Pension Reconciliation Report

Tax Reconciliation Report Report

Non Deductible Expense Reconciliation Report

Statement of Taxable Income Report

Income Tax Statement.pdf

TOTAL
CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance

($7,116.54) $1,168.65

Account 

Code
Description

CY 

Balance

LY 

Balance
Change

85000 Income Tax Payable/Refundable ($7,116.54) $1,168.65 (708.95)%

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

85000 - Income Tax Payable/Refundable

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Exempt Current Pension Income Reconciliation

Exempt AmountActuary/Pool %Taxable AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate

Segment - 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Label K

03/07/2020 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 75.00

10/12/2020 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 76.50

18/12/2020 23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 30.69

25/06/2021 23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 353.80

Total 535.99 0.000.000 %

Label L

03/07/2020 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 32.14

10/12/2020 23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 32.79

18/12/2020 23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 13.15

25/06/2021 23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 151.63

Total 229.71 0.000.000 %

Total Segment ECPI 0.00*

Total ECPI 0.00

SMSF Annual Return Rounding 0.00

* Total Segment ECPI does not include ECPI amounts from Label A. The total ECPI from Label A is shown separately

at the start of the report.



SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Pension Non Deductible Expense Report

DeductibleExpense %AmountAccount DescriptionAccount CodeDate Non Deductible

Segment - 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Label H

01/10/2020 30700 Auditor's Remuneration 275.00

Total 275.00 0.000 % 275.00 0.00

Label J

31/05/2021 38000 Insurance 320.00

10/08/2020 30800 ASIC Fees 55.00

13/09/2020 30100 Accountancy Fees 880.00

Total 1,255.00 0.000 % 1,255.00 0.00

29/09/2020 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.00

Total 259.00 0.000 % 259.00 0.00

Label Total 1,514.00 0.00

Total Segment Expenses 0.001,789.00

Total Expenses 1,789.00 0.00*

* General expense percentage -  0.000 %

* Investment expense percentage -  0.000 %



SR Catania Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Statement of Taxable Income

7,116.54CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

14,024.14

Increase in MV of investments 25,556.97

Realised Accounting Capital Gains (11,532.83)

Less

$

2021

62,771.13Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss 7,346.25

SMSF Annual Return Rounding (1.70)

48,975.00Taxable Income or Loss

Add

Franking Credits 229.71

229.71

Less

Franking Credits 229.71

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE 7,375.54

Supervisory Levy 259.00

* Distribution tax components review process has not been completed for the financial year.



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

SR Catania Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

K - Franked dividend amount

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 75.0003/07/2020

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 76.5010/12/2020

23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 30.6918/12/2020

23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 353.8025/06/2021

535.00Total

0.99Ignore Cents

535.99Sub-Total

L - Income - Dividend franking credit

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 32.1403/07/2020

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 32.7910/12/2020

23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 13.1518/12/2020

23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 151.6325/06/2021

229.00Total

0.71Ignore Cents

229.71Sub-Total

R2 - Assessable personal contributions

24200/CATROS00002A (Contributions) Catania, Rosa -
Accumulation (Accumulation)

25,000.0028/06/2021

24200/CATSAL00002A (Contributions) Catania, Salvatore -
Accumulation (Accumulation)

25,000.0030/06/2021

50,000.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

50,000.00Sub-Total

R - Assessable contributions (R1 plus R2 plus R3 less R6)

50,000.00Assessable personal contributions

50,000.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

50,000.00Sub-Total

W - GROSS INCOME (Sum of labels A to U)

50,764.00

50,764.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

50,764.00Sub-Total

V - TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME (W less Y)

50,764.00

50,764.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

50,764.00Sub-Total

H1 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee

30700 Auditor's Remuneration 275.0001/10/2020



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

SR Catania Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

H1 - Expenses - SMSF auditor fee

275.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

275.00Sub-Total

J1 - Expenses - Management and administration expenses

30800 ASIC Fees 55.0010/08/2020

30100 Accountancy Fees 880.0013/09/2020

38000 Insurance 320.0031/05/2021

30400 ATO Supervisory Levy 259.0029/09/2020

1,514.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

1,514.00Sub-Total

N - TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

1,789.00

1,789.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

1,789.00Sub-Total

O - TAXABLE INCOME OR LOSS

48,975.00

48,975.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

48,975.00Sub-Total

Z - TOTAL SMSF EXPENSES

1,789.00

1,789.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

1,789.00Sub-Total

A - Taxable income

48,975.00

48,975.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

48,975.00Sub-Total

T1 - Tax on taxable income

7,346.25

7,346.25Total

0.00Ignore Cents

7,346.25Sub-Total

B - Gross Tax

7,346.25



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

SR Catania Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

B - Gross Tax

7,346.25Total

0.00Ignore Cents

7,346.25Sub-Total

T2 - SUBTOTAL

7,346.25

7,346.25Total

0.00Ignore Cents

7,346.25Sub-Total

T3 - SUBTOTAL 2

7,346.25

7,346.25Total

0.00Ignore Cents

7,346.25Sub-Total

E1 - Complying fund's franking credits tax offset

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 32.1403/07/2020

23900/NAB.AX National Australia Bank Limited 32.7910/12/2020

23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 13.1518/12/2020

23900/WBC.AX Westpac Banking Corporation 151.6325/06/2021

229.71Total

0.00Ignore Cents

229.71Sub-Total

E - Refundable tax offsets

229.71

229.71Total

0.00Ignore Cents

229.71Sub-Total

T5 - TAX PAYABLE

7,116.54

7,116.54Total

0.00Ignore Cents

7,116.54Sub-Total

L - Supervisory levy

259.00

259.00Total

0.00Ignore Cents

259.00Sub-Total

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

7,375.54



Tax Return Label Date Account Code Account Name Amount

$

SR Catania Superfund

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Tax Reconciliation Report

S - AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

7,375.54Total

0.00Ignore Cents

7,375.54Sub-Total



02/08/2021 Print | Australian Taxation Office

1/1

2 results found - from 01 July 2020 to 30 June 2021 sorted by processed date ordered oldest to newest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

24 Sep 2020 24 Sep 2020 Tax return Self Man
Superfund - Income Tax
for the period from 01 Jul
19 to 30 Jun 20

$909.65 $909.65 CR

24 Sep 2020 29 Sep 2020 EFT refund for Income Tax
for the period from 01 Jul
19 to 30 Jun 20

$909.65 $0.00

Agent SAM GRECO & CO.
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR SR CATANIA

SUPERFUND
ABN 69 176 436 144
TFN 889 054 480

Income tax 551
Date generated 02/08/2021

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of Financial Statements

 Attach copy of SMSF Annual Return

Supporting Documents
SR Catania Superfund 2021.pdf

Ready for ReviewStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

A - Financial Statements

2021 Financial Year
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Business Focused Solutions

A.B.N. 16 230 504 491
PO Box 354, ASPLEY QLD 4034

Phone (07) 3263 5200 Fax (07) 3263 4830

Rosa Catania
SR Catania Superfund
503A Albany Creek Road
BRIDGEMAN DOWNS QLD 4035

Tax Invoice
208543

Ref: SRCA0002
23 August, 2021

Description Amount

Professional Services Rendered

Preparation of Financial Statements for the period ended 30 June 2021 which included:

Dissection and coding of Bank Statements in preparation of Journals for preparation of
 Trial Balance for the year ended 30 June 2021

Calculate members benefits and allocate income to each member

Preparation of Member Statements for the period ended 30 June 2021

Preparation and Lodgement of Superannuation Fund Tax Return and associated
 schedules for the year ended 30 June 2021  

Preparation of Resolution of Minutes for the period ended 30 June 2021

Sundry advice and Other Matters

(This invoice does not include Auditor Fees. These will be invoiced separately by the
 Auditor.)*

880.00
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Description Amount

Terms: Strictly Seven Days AMT Due $ 880.00
The Amount Due Includes GST of $80.00
* Indicates Taxable Supply

Refer to our Terms of Trade on our website www.taxonline.com.au

Remittance Advice. 
SR Catania Superfund Invoice: 208543

Ref: SRCA0002

23 August, 2021

Amt Due: $ 880.00

*Cash *M/card & VISA Only

*Direct Deposit - please use Invoice No. as your REFERENCE

Card No.

Cardholder ................................... Signature ................................ Expiry Date ......../............

*Cheque

 Senrico Pty Ltd --- BSB 484 799     Acc 167 066 970

REMINDER - TAX RETURNS AND BAS'S WILL NOT BE LODGED UNTIL PAYMENT OF INVOICE

 

Validation No.
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Signature Certificate
Document Ref.: WDBSG-DFRMN-8QDQJ-G5CHF

Document signed by:

Sam Greco
Verified E-mail:
samg@taxonline.com.au

IP: 14.202.251.9 Date: 23 Aug 2021 05:55:21 UTC

Rosa Catania
Verified E-mail:
srcatania4@gmail.com

IP: 1.156.151.152 Date: 06 Sep 2021 00:09:58 UTC

Salvatore Catania
Verified E-mail:
srcatania@bigpond.com.au

IP: 1.156.151.152 Date: 06 Sep 2021 00:11:43 UTC

Document completed by all parties on:
06 Sep 2021 00:11:43 UTC

Page 1 of 1

Signed with PandaDoc.com

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature
solution trusted by 25,000+ companies worldwide.



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach latest copy of ASIC annual company statement (if corporate trustee)

 Ensure latest copies of ATO Trustee Declarations and ATO confirmation that the fund is a regulated fund is attached

 Ensure latest copies of trustee consents, member consents and registers are attached

 Ensure latest copy of trust deed (including amendments) are attached

 Use  to ensure details are correctAustralian Business Register

 Use  to check the eligibility to receive rollovers and contributionsSuper Fund Lookup

Supporting Documents
Fund Summary Report Report

ABN_69176436144.pdf

ABNCurrentDetails_69176436144.pdf

Not StartedStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

B - Permanent Documents

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund
Fund Summary Report
As at 30 June 2021

Fund Details
Date Formed: 31/07/2008 Period: 01/07/2020 - 30/06/2021
Tax File Number: Provided Fund Type: SMSF
ABN: 69176436144 GST Registered: No

Postal Address: Physical Address:
503A Albany Creek Road 503A Albany Creek Road
Bridgeman Downs, Queensland 4035 Bridgeman Downs, Queensland 4035

Members
Number of Members: 2

Name Age Member Accounts Pension Accounts Tax File Number Beneficiary Details
Catania, Salvatore 61 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Catania, Rosa 55 1 0 Provided Not Provided

Fund Relationships

Relationship Type Contact

Accountant Sam Greco & Co Chartered Accountants

Auditor Boys, Anthony

Auditor Super Audits Pty Ltd

Bookkeeper Sam Greco & Co Chartered Accountants

Fund Contact Catania, Rosa

Tax Agent Sam Greco & Co Chartered Accountants

Tax Agent Greco, Sam

Trustee
Samarose Pty Ltd
Catania, Salvatore
Catania, Rosa



ABN last updated: 27 Sep 2019 Page 1 of 1 Record extracted: 06 Sep 2020

Disclaimer
The Registrar makes every reasonable effort to maintain current and accurate information on this site. The Commissioner of Taxation
advises that if you use ABN Lookup for information about another entity for taxation purposes and that information turns out to be
incorrect, in certain circumstances you will be protected from liability. For more information see disclaimer

Current details for ABN 69 176 436 144

ABN details
Entity name: The trustee for SR Catania Superfund

ABN status: Active from 31 Jul 2008

Entity type: Superannuation Fund

Goods & Services Tax (GST): Not currently registered for GST

Main business location: QLD 4035

Super Fund Lookup
Use Super Fund Lookup to check the eligibility of The trustee for SR Catania Superfund to receive rollovers and contributions

Trading name(s)
From 1 November 2023, ABN Lookup will not display trading names and will only display registered business names. For more
information, click help

Trading name From

SR Catania Superfund 31 Jul 2008

Deductible gift recipient status
Not entitled to receive tax deductible gifts



ABN last updated: 27 Sep 2019 Page 1 of 1 Record extracted: 06 Sep 2020

Disclaimer
This extract is based on information supplied by superannuation entities to the Commissioner of Taxation.
Important Neither the Australian Government nor the ATO endorse or guarantee the performance of super funds.

The trustee for SR Catania Superfund

ABN details
ABN: 69 176 436 144 View record on ABN Lookup

ABN Status: Active from 31 Jul 2008

Fund type: ATO Regulated Self-Managed Superannuation Fund

Contact details: 503a ALBANY CREEK RD
BRIDGEMAN DOWNS QLD 4035
AUSTRALIA

Status: Complying

What does 'Complying' mean?
A 'Complying' SMSF:
- is a regulated fund
- is a resident of Australia, and
- has been issued with a Notice of compliance

APRA Funds
See the guidance issued by APRA for further assistance in managing transfers and rollovers to SMSFs. Use the ATO
Business Portal to verify a person is a member of the SMSF before completing a transfer or rollover.

Superannuation guarantee payments
Contributions made to complying funds can qualify as Superannuation Guarantee (SG) payments. This record extract can be
used to confirm this fund has been issued with a Notice of Compliance and is currently entitled to receive employer SG
payments.

Tax rates
Complying funds that meet Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (SISA) standards qualify for concessional tax
rates.

Also refer to frequently asked questions



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach copy of any SOAs issued during the Financial Year

 Attach copy of Investment Strategy

 Attach signed Engagement Letter

 Attach signed Trustee Representation Letter

 Attach Trustee Minutes prepared during the year

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Not StartedStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

C - Other Documents

2021 Financial Year



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Actuarial Certificate

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commenced during the financial year

 Attach documentation supporting any pensions commuted during the financial year

 Ensure correct Transfer Balance Account Reports have been lodged with the ATO

Supporting Documents
Transfer Balance Account Summary Report

Not StartedStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

D - Pension Documentation

2021 Financial Year



Debit
Event

Date Cap LimitMember Pension Type Transaction Type Type Credit Balance Remaining Cap
Lodgment
Date

SR Catania Superfund

For The Period 01 July 2020 - 30 June 2021

Transfer Balance Account Summary

Rosa Catania

Salvatore Catania



SR Catania Superfund

2021 Financial Year

Standard Checklist
 Attach Death Benefit Nominations (if applicable)

 Attach Life Insurance Policies (if applicable)

 Attach Reversionary Pension documentation (if applicable)

 Attach SMSF Will (if applicable)

 Review current Estate planning to ensure it matches wishes of members

Supporting Documents
No supporting documents

Not StartedStatusSam GrecoReviewerLouise BarlowPreparer

E - Estate Planning

2021 Financial Year


